

California Stormwater Quality Association®

Dedicated to the Advancement of Stormwater Quality Management, Science and Regulation

Meeting / Webcast Notice & Agenda Thursday, January 15, 2015, 9:00 am to 3:00 pm

Hilton San Diego - Mission Bay

1775 E. Mission Bay Dr., San Diego, CA 92109; (425) 636-5693

Meeting Fee: Pre-register by 5:00 pm Friday, January 9, \$55 – Members / \$55 – Regulators / \$75 – Non-members Meeting Fee: After 5:00 pm January 9 and at door, \$75 – Members / \$75 – Regulators / \$95 – Non-members Online registration open until 5:00 pm, Wednesday, January 14

LIVE Webcast option available - Purchase individual or site use online until NOON Wednesday, January 14

Meeting fee payable at the door beginning at 8:00 am – Credit cards (AmEx, Discover, M/C, Visa) preferred Meeting fee includes lunch. CASQA is a 501(c)(3) non-profit corporation. CASQA Tax Identification Number: 55-0797265. Refund Policy: No refund available, but substitution of the attendee or viewer is allowed without charge or deadline.

Annual Federal and State Stormwater and Regulatory Programs Updates

l.	Welcome / Introductions / Announcements Gerhardt Hubner, Chair	(9:00 – 9:15)
II.	CASQA – 2014 Accomplishments, 2015 Work Plan, and Meeting Schedule Geoff Brosseau, Executive Director	(9:15 – 9:30)
III.	Federal and State Update on Stormwater Management and Water Quality Issues John Kemmerer, Associate Director, USEPA Region 9 Jonathan Bishop, Chief Deputy Director, State Water Board Eric Becker, Senior Water Resources Control Engineer, San Diego Regional Water Bo	(9:30 – 11:15) ard
IV.	Future Directions in Stormwater Monitoring Brock Bernstein	(11:15 – 12:00)
	Lunch	(12:00 – 1:00)
V.	Effective and Innovative Stormwater Financing Strategies Brent McCloskey / Monica Billig, Environmental Financing Center (EFC) at the University of Maryland	(1:00 – 1:45)
VI.	The Trickle Down Effect of Watershed Planning into Local Programs Paul Hartman / Ashli Desai, LWA	(1:45 – 2:30)
VII.	Future of City Stormwater Program Bill Harris, City of San Diego	(2:30 – 2:55)
VIII.	Closing Gerhardt Hubner, Chair	(2:55 – 3:00)

The content of presentations by individuals and organizations other than CASQA has not been officially reviewed, approved, or endorsed in any way by CASQA or any of its employees or agents.

Any opinions or conclusions expressed in the presentations are the opinions and conclusions of the speakers and are not necessarily the opinions or conclusions of CASQA or any of its employees or agents.

P.O. Box 2105 Menlo Park CA 94026-2105 650.366.1042 www.casqa.org info@casqa.org